

4

d

0 7

н Х

5

7 Т Н

2

Ζ

0

U

U

Z

N

 \geq

 \checkmark

2

[-

Socia!

ADULT TRIPLE CROWN 2024 TEAM MANAGER, ASSISTANT MANAGER, AND COACHES FOR TRAINING SESSIONS

The Executive invites applications from voting members interested in volunteering for the following posts for the **Adult Triple Crown 2024** being held in Dundonald International Ice Bowl (19th-22nd September 2024):

(a) Team Manager ATC 2024 (b) Assistant Team Manager ATC 2024 (c) Coach(es) for Men's and Ladies training sessions

The appointed **Team Manager** shall assume complete control over the two teams selected by the **Team Ireland Selection Committee**. If not a Selector, the Team Manager shall act, in an advisory capacity, to the Selection Committee at the time of team selection.

Prior to the Event the **Team Manager's** duties include:

- ✤ Liaise with Coaches regarding Practice Sessions.
- ✤ Organise all Travel and Accommodation.
- ✤ Inform all team members of all event dates, travel and accommodation arrangements.
- Inform all team members of costs and collect, record and lodge any monies paid into the Team Ireland Sub-committee bank account.

At the Event the **Team Manager's** duties include:

- Attend Managers' meeting accompanied by Coach(es)
- ✤ Inform all bowlers of squad times and lane assignments.
- Ensure all bowlers act in sporting manner.
- Ensure all Team Members and Coach(es) fully comply with ITBA General Code of Conduct and submit Team Manager's Report to the Executive within 7 days of the Adult Triple Crown 2024.

Coaches interested in volunteering will be expected to be available to attend monthly team coaching sessions once the team is selected. Coaches must be ITBA-EBF Level 1 or 2. Interested Coaches must apply by contacting the Coaches Sub Committee by **5pm on Friday 21st June 2024** at <u>coaches@tenpinbowling.ie</u>

Volunteers are essential to ensure participation in international tournaments. Any ITBA Voting Member wishing to be considered for the Team Manager/Assistant Team Manager posts please apply by contacting the ITBA Secretary by **5pm on Friday 21st June 2024** at <u>secretary.executive@tenpinbowling.ie</u>

National Development Programme (NDP) Building the Future for Bowling in Ireland